

2024-2025 Tuition / Fee Schedule

Lee Academy and the Lula-Rich Educational Foundation, Inc., in keeping with our belief in the innate worth of every person, welcome the application of students of any race, religion, color and/or origin and do not discriminate against individuals of such groups.

REGISTRATION FEE: \$200.00/student

This fee is non-refundable and is due by March 22, 2024 for all returning students and at the time of acceptance for new students. Registration fee for returning students registering after March 22, 2024 will be \$400.00 per child.

BUILDING FEE: \$120.00/student

The building fee of \$120 per student will be used for maintaining our facilities. This fee applies to all students and can be included in the monthly draft or paid in full by June 6, 2024.

WORKBOOK/TECHNOLOGY FEE: \$215.00/student

This fee may be paid with the registration fee for \$200. If this fee is not paid during the registration window, the fee will be due on or before the first day of school in August of 2024 and the fee will be \$215. Books will not be issued to students until all fees are paid.

TUITION PAYMENT OPTIONS

Annual payment in full is due on or before June 6, 2024, to receive the 2% discount. Registration fee and building fee must also be paid in full for a discount to apply. (NO EXCEPTIONS). All tuition collections are run through our tuition management company FACTS.

PLAN 1 (MONTHLY)	TOTAL	12 MONTH PAYMENT PLAN JUNE 2024-MAY 2025
7th - 12th Grade	\$6,996	\$583
PLAN 2 (FULL)	TOTAL	WITH 2% DISCOUNT
7th - 12th Grade	\$6,996	\$6,856

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE: Once registration is complete Financial Assistance will be available for the 2024-2025 school year. The deadline to apply for Financial Aid is May 17, 2024, financial aid is determined through our tuition collection company FACTS. Please call the office for more information regarding financial assistance.